



2026:RJ-JP:23675

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7435/2025

Chandra Shekhar Yogi, Son Of Shri Mohan Lal Yogi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. R.P. Sharma (Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sharma), Son Of Late Shri
Ram Gopal Ji Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil K. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

09/07/2025

Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks
time to remove the defect(s) pointed out by the Office.

List after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

KuD/132