



2026:RJ-JP:23675

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7435/2025

Chandra Shekhar Yogi, Son Of Shri Mohan Lal Yogi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. R.p. Sharma (Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sharma), Son Of Late Shri
Ram Gopal Ji Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

24/07/2025

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to do the needful as indicated by the Office within a period of two weeks from today, failing which this petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Ashu/173